机 座 号： 112～200        功    率：1.5～55 kW
工 作 制： S1    绝缘等缘：F 级
额定电压： 440V ，400V 励磁方式：他励
额定转速： 3000、1500、1000、750、600r/min
适用于：ZH4 系列主要用于多尘埃场合及其钢厂连铸机的传
动，也适用于恶劣环境下的各种金属切削；防护等级 IP44
及以上，冷却方式 IC411 或 IC416，可实现最低 20r/min
至最高转速间平滑调速。

ZH4 系 列 直 流 电 动 机
ZH4 Series DC Motors
电机型号含义
1. Protection level of motor housing and installation structure type
a. The enclosure protection level is IP44, or it can also be IP54.
b. The motors are all equipped with feet, and the installation methods include IMB3, IMB35, IMB5,
IMV1, IMV15, etc.
2. The position of the outlet box, when viewed from the drive side, is on the top of the base.
3. The transmission output mode of the motor is connected via an elastic coupling, and the unit must be
carefully aligned during assembly. 4. Cooling method
The entire series of motors adopts a fully enclosed structure, with cooling ribs on the surface of the frame.
The cooling method of the motor is IC411 or IC416. IC411 can achieve smooth speed regulation from a
minimum of 300r/min (constant torque) to the maximum speed (constant power).
IC416 can achieve smooth speed regulation from a minimum of 20r/min (constant torque) to the
maximum speed (constant power).
性能数据 Performance Data
型号
Type
额定功率
Rated
Output
PN
额定转速
Rated  Speed
弱磁转速
Speed with
 Field
Weakened
nF
电枢电流
Arm.
Curr.
lN
励磁功率
Field
Power
PF
效率
Eff.
惯量矩
Moment
of
lnertia
GD
2
重量
Wt.
 400V  440V
kW r/min r/min A W % ㎏·㎡ ㎏
ZH4-112/2-1
1.9 2630 3600 6.9
320
61.1
0.072 95
2.2 2960 3600 7.1 63.5
ZH4-112/2-2
2.6 2630 3500 9.0
350
65.1
0.088 102
3 2940 3500 9.1 67.3
1.4 1310 3000 5.1 60.3
1.5 1480 3000 4.77 63.2
ZH4-112/4-1
3.7 2680 3500 11.7
500
74.1
0.128 101
4 2950 3500 11.2 76
1.9 1340 1800 6.9 61.1
2.2 1480 1800 7.1 63.5
1.4 855 1100 5.1 60.3
1.5 980 1100 4.77 63.2